Q5 My child's individual needs are met.

Next Step EIPS Parent Engagement Feedback Survey

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 20.00% 3 33.33% 3 50.00% 3 25.00% 3 74.29% 52 72.73% 64  67.35% 66
Agree 60.00% 9 55.56% 5 0.00% 0 58.33% 7 22.86% 16 21.59% 19 29.59% 29
Disagree 13.33% 2 0.00% 0 50.00% 3 8.33% 1 1.43% 1 3.41% 3 2.04% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 1.43% 1 2.27% 2 0.00% 0
Don't Know 6.67% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.02% 1
Q6 My child's encouraged to do their best.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 31.25% 5 44.44% 4 50.00% 3 25.00% 3 75.71% 53 82.76% 72 72.45% 71
Agree 62.50% 10 55.56% 5 33.33% 2 66.67% 8 22.86% 16 16.09% 14 27.55% 27
Disagree 6.25% 1 0.00% 0 16.67% 1 8.33% 1 1.43% 1 1.15% 1 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't Know 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Q7 My child's demonstrating growth in literacy.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 12.50% 2 22.22% 2 50.00% 3 8.33% 1 30.43% 21 53.41% 47  50.00% 49
Agree 56.25% 9 77.78% 7 16.67% 1 66.67% 8 66.67% 46 37.50% 33 43.88% 43
Disagree 18.75% 3 0.00% 0 16.67% 1 8.33% 1 1.45% 1 2.27% 2 3.06% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 4.55% 4 0.00% 0
Don't Know 12.50% 2 0.00% 0 16.67% 1 16.67% 2 1.45% 1 2.27% 2 3.06% 3
Q8 My child's demonstrating growth in numeracy.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 6.25% 1 11.11% 1 40.00% 2 8.33% 1 28.57% 20 50.00% 44 43.88% 43
Agree 68.75% 11 77.78% 7 20.00% 1 83.33% 10 65.71% 46 37.50% 33 4592% 45
Disagree 12.50% 2 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 8.33% 1 0.00% 0 4.55% 4 3.06% 3
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 20.00% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 3.41% 3 0.00% 0
Don't Know 12.50% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 5.71% 4 4.55% 4 7.14% 7

Q9 My child has an understanding of First Nations, Métis and Inuit culture and history.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 12.50% 2 44.44% 4 33.33% 2 9.09% 1 22.86% 16 39.77% 35  44.90% 44
Agree 56.25% 9 44.44% 4 33.33% 2 81.82% 9 70.00% 49  44.32% 39  44.90% 44
Disagree 12.50% 2 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.43% 1 2.27% 2 2.04% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.14% 1 0.00% 0
Don't Know 18.75% 3 0.00% 0 33.33% 2 9.09% 1 5.71% 4 12.50% 11 8.16% 8



Next Step EIPS Parent Engagement Feedback Survey

Q10 My child's learning the knowledge, skills and attitudes necessary to be successful in life.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 25.00% 4 22.22% 2 50.00% 3 8.33% 1 48.57% 34 54.55% 48 59.18% 58
Agree 18.75% 3 55.56% 5 16.67% 1 50.00% 6 42.86% 30 37.50% 33 31.63% 31
Disagree 25.00% 4 22.22% 2 0.00% 0 33.33% 4 4.29% 3 6.82% 6 5.10% 5
Strongly Disagree 6.25% 1 0.00% 0 33.33% 2 0.00% 0 1.43% 1 1.14% 1 0.00% 0
Don't Know 25.00% 4 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 2.86% 2 0.00% 0 4.08% 4
Q11 How satisfied are you with the quality of education your child’s receiving at school?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 21.43% 3 22.22% 2 60.00% 6 25.00% 3 79.41% 54 70.45% 62 70.10% 68
Agree 57.14% 8 55.56% 5 0.00% 0 66.67% 8 16.18% 11 25.00% 22 26.80% 26
Disagree 14.29% 2 11.11% 1 40.00% 4 8.33% 1 2.94% 2 3.41% 3 2.06% 2
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't Know 7.14% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.47% 1 1.14% 1 1.03% 1
Q12 How satisfied are you with the quality of teaching at your child's :

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 28.57% 4 33.33% 3 60.00% 3 27.27% 3 78.26% 54 75.00% 66 72.16% 70
Agree 57.14% 8 44.44% 4 20.00% 1 63.64% 7 15.94% 11 21.59% 19 24.74% 24
Disagree 7.14% 1 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 2.27% 2 1.03% 1
Strongly Disagree 0.00% 0 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't Know 7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 2.90% 2 1.14% 1 2.06% 2
Q13 How satisfied are you with the leadership at your child's school?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 28.57% 4 33.33% 3 60.00% 3 25.00% 3 85.51% 59 78.41% 69 74.23% 72
Agree 42.86% 6 44.44% 4 40.00% 2 41.67% 5 8.70% 6 19.32% 17 22.68% 22
Disagree 7.14% 1 22.22% 2 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 2.90% 2 2.27% 2 1.03% 1
Strongly Disagree 7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't Know 14.29% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 16.67% 2 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 2.06% 2
Q14 My child's school encourages my child to be a responsible, respectful and engaged citizen.

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Agree 28.57% 4 44.44% 4 60.00% 3 33.33% 4 65.22% 45 70.45% 62 70.10% 68
Agree 14.29% 2 44.44% 4 40.00% 2 58.33% 7 27.54% 19 26.14% 23 27.84% 27
Disagree 7.14% 1 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 2.27% 2 0.00% 0
Strongly Disagree 7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't Know 42.86% 6 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 4.35% 3 1.14% 1 2.06% 2



Q15 School staff care about my child.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Next Step EIPS Parent Engagement Feedback Survey

Q16 My child's school handles discipline fairly and reasonably.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Q17 My child's school is safe.

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Strongly Agree
Agree

Disagree

Strongly Disagree
Don't Know

Improved

Stayed the same
Declined

Don't know

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
35.71% 5 44.44% 4 60.00% 3 27.27% 3 86.96% 60 80.46% 70 78.35% 76
35.71% 5 55.56% 5 40.00% 2 54.55% 6 8.70% 6 18.39% 16 18.56% 18
7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 1.15% 1 1.03% 1
7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
14.29% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 2.06% 2

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
35.71% 5 33.33% 3 20.00% 1 16.67% 2 55.07% 38  48.28% 42 57.73% 56
21.43% 3 55.56% 5 20.00% 1 41.67% 5 30.43% 21 24.14% 21 24.74% 24
0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.06% 2
0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
42.86% 6 11.11% 1 60.00% 3 33.33% 4 13.04% 9 27.59% 24 15.46% 15

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
28.57% 4 33.33% 3 60.00% 3 36.36% 4 79.71% 55 69.32% 61 72.16% 70
50.00% 7 55.56% 5 20.00% 1 45.45% 5 15.94% 11 23.86% 21 22.68% 22
0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 2.27% 2 0.00% 0
7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 1.45% 1 0.00% 0 1.03% 1
14.29% 2 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 9.09% 1 1.45% 1 4.55% 4 4.12% 4

Q18 How satisfied are you with the resources available to support your child's learning?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
14.29% 2 22.22% 2 75.00% 3 33.33% 4 57.97% 40 59.77% 52 65.98% 64
64.29% 9 66.67% 6 25.00% 1 50.00% 6 39.13% 27 34.48% 30 28.87% 28
7.14% 1 11.11% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 1.45% 1 3.45% 3 4.12% 4
7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.45% 1 1.15% 1 0.00% 0
7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 8.33% 1 0.00% 0 1.15% 1 1.03% 1

Q19 Has the quality of education your child's experienced improved, stayed the same or declined the past 3 years?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
14.29% 2 11.11% 1 60.00% 3 45.45% 5 75.36% 52 73.56% 64 69.79% 67
42.86% 6 77.78% 7 20.00% 1 27.27% 3 8.70% 6 12.64% 11 13.54% 13
21.43% 3 0.00% 0 20.00% 1 18.18% 2 7.25% 5 8.05% 7 6.25% 6
7.14% 1 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 3.45% 3 7.29% 7
14.29% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 8.70% 6 2.30% 2 3.13% 3

Not applicable
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Q20 How would you rate the physical condition of your child's school?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Excellent 14.29% 2 0.00% 0 20.00% 1 18.18% 2 63.77% 44 61.36% 54 62.89% 61
Good 50.00% 7 88.89% 8 60.00% 3 63.64% 7 31.88% 22 30.68% 27 30.93% 30
Fair 35.71% 5 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 18.18% 2 4.35% 3 6.82% 6 6.19% 6
Poor 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.14% 1 0.00% 0
Q21 How satisfied are you with the opportunities provided to be involved in your child's education?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Satisfied 21.43% 3 22.22% 2 60.00% 3 27.27% 3 66.18% 45 59.30% 51 63.16% 60
Satisfied 50.00% 7 55.56% 5 20.00% 1 45.45% 5 29.41% 20 33.72% 29 25.26% 24
Dissatisfied 14.29% 2 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 9.09% 1 1.47% 1 2.33% 2 2.11% 2
Strongly Dissatisfied 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 0.00% 0 1.16% 1 0.00% 0
Don't know 14.29% 2 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 2.94% 2 3.49% 3 9.47% 9
Q22 The school keeps me informed about my child’s progress and ac

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Satisfied 28.57% 4 44.44% 4 40.00% 2 36.36% 4 66.18% 45 70.59% 60 68.42% 65
Satisfied 42.86% 6 44.44% 4 60.00% 3 54.55% 6 29.41% 20 25.88% 22 23.16% 22
Dissatisfied 28.57% 4 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 9.00% 1 1.47% 1 3.53% 3 3.16% 3
Strongly Dissatisfied 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.11% 2
Don't know 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.94% 2 0.00% 0 3.16% 3
Q23 There is open and honest communication within my child's scho«

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Strongly Satisfied 35.71% 5 44.44% 4 60.00% 3 36.36% 4 82.35% 56 73.26% 63 69.47% 66
Satisfied 42.86% 6 44.44% 4 40.00% 2 54.55% 6 11.76% 8 23.26% 20 27.37% 26
Dissatisfied 7.14% 1 11.11% 1 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 1.47% 1 2.33% 2 3.16% 3
Strongly Dissatisfied 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.47% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0
Don't know 14.29% 2 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 2.94% 2 1.16% 1 0.00% 0
Q26 What is your impression of the communication you receive from your child's school?

2018-19 2019-20 2020-21 2021-2022 2022-2023 2023-2024 2024-2025
Fully Informed 21.43% 3 22.22% 2 60.00% 3 36.36% 4 79.41% 54 72.94% 62 16.84% 16
Fairly Well Informed 35.71% 5 66.67% 6 20.00% 1 45.45% 5 10.29% 7 21.18% 18 70.53% 67
Adequately Informed 28.57% 4 11.11% 1 20.00% 1 9.09% 1 8.82% 6 4.71% 4 3.16% 3
Limited amount of Information 7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 9.09% 1 0.00% 0 1.18% 1 0.00% 0
Rarely Receive Needed Information  7.14% 1 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 0.00% 0 1.47% 1 0.00% 0 9.47% 9



